14 October 2024 Ref: JKJ/til



Transactions under the current share buyback programme

On 3 June 2024, Per Aarsleff Holding A/S launched a share buyback programme, as described in company announcement no. 12 of 28 May 2024.

According to the programme, Per Aarsleff Holding A/S will in the period until 31 May 2025 buy back own B shares up to a maximum value of DKK 150 million and with a maximum of 550,000 B shares.

The share buyback programme will be implemented in accordance with Regulation (EU) no. 596/2014 of 16 April 2014 of the European Parliament and Council and Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) no. 2016/1052, also referred to as the Safe Harbour rules.

	Number of shares	Average purchase	
Trading day	bought back	price	Amount, DKK
85: 7 October 2024	2,500	390.00	975,000.00
86: 8 October 2024	2,500	395.43	988,583.00
87: 9 October 2024	2,500	399.83	999,577.50
88: 10 October 2024	2,500	400.55	1,001,386.25
89: 11 October 2024	2,500	404.31	1,010,781.25
Accumulated trading for days 85-89	12,500	398.03	4,975,328.00
Total accumulated	217,779	392.31	85,437,275.64

See the enclosure for information about the individual transactions made under the share buyback programme.

Further information:

Group CEO Jesper Kristian Jacobsen, tel. +45 8744 2222.

Per Aarsleff Holding A/S

Hasselager Allé 5 8260 Viby J Tel +45 8744 2222

Main office

Copenhagen Office

Industriholmen 2 2560 Hvidovre Tel +45 3679 3333

CVR nr. 24257977